MPF® Announcement



MPF Announcement:

2023-33

Date:

May 26, 2023

Alert:

Clarification
New Policy
Policy Update
Reminder

Training Information

Audience:

Compliance/Legal Program Management

OriginationQuality Control
Servicing

Underwriting

Product:

MPF Government MBS MPF Traditional MPF Xtra®

Effective Date:

Immediately (unless otherwise noted)

Reference

Please note you can access the MPF Guides and MPF Announcements on our MPF Website.

Visit the MPF Website to review and register for upcoming complimentary MPF Webinars.

Follow Us





MPF Xtra Servicing Released – Removal of Additional Info File

Effective May 30, 2023, PFIs delivering MPF Xtra Servicing Released mortgage loans uploading data files through the "batch" submission functionality in eMPF® will no longer be required to submit the Additional Info file for deliveries.

PFIs must only deliver in the XML file format and must use the most recent version of Exhibit S-X: Detailed Reference List of Required or Conditionally Required ULDD Fields to determine the Uniform Loan Delivery Dataset (ULDD) fields required for loan delivery.

"Mortgage Partnership Finance", "MPF", "eMPF", "MPF Xtra" and "eMAQCS" are registered trademarks of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago. The "MPF Mortgage Partnership Finance" logo is a trademark of the Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago.



